900267780 10/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belanger Industrial Products, Inc.		06/12/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaffner Manufacturing Co. Inc.
Street Address:	21 Herron Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3034292	BELANGER ABRASIVES	
Registration Number:	3301980	BELANGER ABRASIVES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2484337274 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36313-12 & 36313-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Artz
Signature:	/John S. Artz/

REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0198

TRADEMARK

Date:	10/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=36313Assignment#page1.tif source=36313Assignment#page2.tif source=36313Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and effective the 12 day of June 2009, by and between Belanger Industrial Products, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, located at 19414 Gerald Street, Northville, Michigan 48167 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), and Schaffner Manufacturing Co Inc, a Pennsylvania Corporation, located at 21 Herron Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, Michigan, 15202 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning its interest in the following registered trademarks, identified by the following United States Patent and Trademark Office registration number and other information (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS);

number and other information (necessary	No.	Registration Date
<u>Mark</u>	Federal Registration No. 3,034,292	12/27/05
BELANGER ABRASIVES		10/2/07
BELANGER ABRASIVES & DESIGN	3,301,980	interest in and to

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of owning the entire right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS, including the right to sue for past damages.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter recited, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto agree as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this ASSIGNMENT had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said TRADEMARKS and with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNOR's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNOR successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0200

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year above written.
By: Sione & Bligg
Lionel C. Belanger, President Belanger Industrial Products, Inc.
ATTEST: Richard Belgon
By:
Schaffner Manufacturing Co Inc
ATTEST:

REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year above written.

By:
Lionel C. Belanger, President
Belanger Industrial Products, Inc.

ATTEST:

By:
ATTEST:

ATTEST:

TRADEWARK

17

18

1

REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 10/02/2013